

## Giroux Glass, Inc. Promotes Andrew Dvorak

LOS ANGELES, CA, April 22, 2022 – Giroux Glass, Inc. is proud to announce that Andrew Dvorak has been promoted to the role of senior project manager in the company's Phoenix office location.

Dvorak moved his family to Phoenix last summer, when he relocated from downtown Chicago. A native of Chicago, he previously worked for Architectural Glass Works and Crown Corr, and earned his Bachelor of Science, Construction Management, from Purdue.

Dvorak is pleased with his decision to relocate to Phoenix and with his recent promotion. He says, "I was initially attracted to the opportunity with Giroux specifically because I was excited to be a part of starting something from the ground up, in this location. I remain excited about the role that I can play in being a part of the company's growth, both here in Phoenix, and overall."

Marty McKinley, general manager of Arizona operations, says, "I am proud to promote Andy Dvorak to senior project manager. He worked in the Chicagoland area for over ten years before joining Giroux. His experience in both glazing and metal panels makes him a great resource for our team. The Arizona division is lucky to have Andy onboard and I am excited to see what the future holds for him at Giroux Glass."

Nataline Lomedico, CEO and president, adds, "In his short time with us, Andy has already contributed to Giroux's growth in our new Arizona location. His expertise is much appreciated, and his collaborative nature is an asset in his mentoring of colleagues. He is a perfect fit for our culture, and we are so glad to have him join our team of our employee owners." The feeling appears to be mutual, as Dvorak describes it, "The culture here is great! It amazes me how Giroux is a large company, but still feels like family."

## ###

## About Giroux Glass, Inc.

**Giroux Glass, Inc.** is a glass, glazing and architectural metals contracting company that operates branches in Los Angeles, Fresno, San Bernardino, and Orange County, California; Las Vegas, Nevada; and Phoenix, Arizona. The company caters to commercial, residential and retail sectors, and applies the latest cutting-edge technologies and best practices to its work with a variety of CAD and repair services, tenant improvements, and panel fabrication projects.

Giroux Glass was founded in Los Angeles in 1946. The company has completed countless projects since its inception, including work on such landmarks as the Skywalk at the Grand Canyon, the Getty Museum, the Staples Center, CityCenter, Allegiant Stadium, SoFi Stadium, and most hotels and casinos on the Las Vegas Strip, including the new Resorts World. Follow Giroux Glass, Inc. online at <u>www.girouxglass.com</u> and on <u>LinkedIn.</u>

## WWW.GIROUXGLASS.COM

**850 W. WASHINGTON BLVD. • LOS ANGELES, CA 90015** GLASS CONTRACTORS LICENSES: CA 630124 • NV 0044805 • AZ <u>141159 • NM 370792</u>